PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Donaldson	09/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Paper Company	
Street Address:	6400 Poplar Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38197	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11592738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jane.tomlinson@ipaper.com
Correspondent Name: International Paper Company
Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard
Address Line 4: LOVELAND, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XPX-026066-N1 ASN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel C. Stelter

Total Attachments: 1

source=061127.asn1.xpx026066n1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018553 FRAME: 0948

500184235

XH 840.00 17

Express Mail Number: EL 629931980 U.S. Docket Number: 28258.00

RECORDED: 11/27/2006

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

International Paper Company, a corporation of CT, domiciled in Fairfield County, CT

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Sheet Fed Continuous Motion Printing System

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

9-18-2002	Than Dord _
Date	Inventor
	Thomas A. DONALDSON
	830 Forest Oak Drive
	Lawrenceville, GA 30042
	Gwinnett County, GA

IN THE COUNTY OF Colib
SS.:
STATE OF VICORGIA.
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Thomas A. DONALDSON, personally known by me, who then
and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and
delivered by Thomas A. DONALDSON on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my
jurisdiction.
String D Wolch Sunt 18 2002
NO ARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: Uug. 22 ,2005
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

PATENT REEL: 018553 FRAME: 0949